Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

6001000 LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT

6501
6530
6702
6703
6756
6758
6761
6767
6768
6786
6795

Title | Part A

Homeless

Title VI-B Special Education School Age
ARP Special Education School Age
Title II-A

Title Il Immigrant

Title 11l

ARP Homeless Il

ARP Homeless |

Title IV - Student Support and Academic Enrichment
ARP ESSER

Beginning Balance

Carryover Balance

Total Carryover

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,167,952.25
$22,352.87
$188,648.61
$303,091.02
$460,091.71
$17,680.45
$3,258.28
$85,277.37
$121,328.00
$707,041.70
$18,356,860.49

$2,167,952.25
$22,352.87
$188,648.61
$303,091.02
$460,091.71
$17,680.45
$3,258.28
$85,277.37
$121,328.00
$707,041.70
$18,356,860.49



Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

6441 21st Century

6001007
6001017
6001042
6001057
6001079
6001082
6001083

Dunbar Magnet Middle School
Bale Elementary School
Washington Magnet Elem. School
Mabelvale Elementary School
Chicot Elementary School
Southwest High School

Hall Stem Magnet High School

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$15,628.81
$17,476.89
$1,377.75
$5,265.50
$27,206.36
$20,116.47

$12,317.69

$15,628.81
$17,476.89
$1,377.75
$5,265.50
$27,206.36
$20,116.47

$12,317.69



Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

6505 School Imp Implementation Grant Year 1

6001007
6001010
6001017
6001021
6001029
6001035
6001041
6001042
6001052
6001057
6001058
6001059
6001062
6001077
6001078

Dunbar Magnet Middle School
Pulaski Heights Middle School
Bale Elementary School

Carver Magnet Elem. School
Western Hills Elem. School
M.L. King Magnet Elem. School
Stephens Elementary
Washington Magnet Elem. School
Baseline Elementary School
Mabelvale Elementary School
Otter Creek Elementary School
Wakefield Elementary School
Mabelvale Middle School
Cloverdale Middle School

Watson Elementary School

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,066.87
$23,283.40
$51,589.41
$15,162.71
$6,026.26
$28,863.11
$70,589.49
$168,905.02
$2,302.09
$3,124.53
$20,712.60
$63,159.07
$16,693.67
$32,006.65

$21,180.04

$12,066.87
$23,283.40
$51,589.41
$15,162.71
$6,026.26
$28,863.11
$70,589.49
$168,905.02
$2,302.09
$3,124.53
$20,712.60
$63,159.07
$16,693.67
$32,006.65

$21,180.04



Arkansas Department of Education
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

6001082 Southwest High School $0.00 $594,839.72 $594,839.72
6001083 Hall Stem Magnet High School $0.00 $28,995.17 $28,995.17

6001085 J.A. FAIR K8 PREPARATORY SCHOOL $0.00 $218,693.63 $218,693.63



Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

6506 School Imp Implementation Grant Year 1

6001003
6001007
6001010
6001017
6001018
6001020
6001021
6001029
6001035
6001041
6001042
6001052
6001057
6001058
6001059

Mann Magnet Middle School
Dunbar Magnet Middle School
Pulaski Heights Middle School
Bale Elementary School

Brady Elementary School
McDermott Elementary School
Carver Magnet Elem. School
Western Hills Elem. School
M.L. King Magnet Elem. School
Stephens Elementary
Washington Magnet Elem. School
Baseline Elementary School
Mabelvale Elementary School
Otter Creek Elementary School

Wakefield Elementary School

$27.96
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$102,040.73
$108,655.73
$51,823.31
$73,743.80
$68,428.05
$36,195.03
$78,353.95
$36,326.76
$54,769.48
$89,966.34
$75,239.44
$38,898.15
$79,831.12
$55,104.39

$93,321.20

$102,068.69
$108,655.73
$51,823.31
$73,743.80
$68,428.05
$36,195.03
$78,353.95
$36,326.76
$54,769.48
$89,966.34
$75,239.44
$38,898.15
$79,831.12
$55,104.39

$93,321.20



Arkansas Department of Education
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

6001062 Mabelvale Middle School $0.00 $96,127.80 $96,127.80
6001077 Cloverdale Middle School $0.00 $109,280.68 $109,280.68
6001078 Watson Elementary School $0.00 $77,658.15 $77,658.15
6001082 Southwest High School $0.00 $314,542.81 $314,542.81

6001085 J.A. FAIR K8 PREPARATORY SCHOOL $0.00 $158,440.00 $158,440.00





