

6001000 L	ITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	Beginning Balance	Carryover Balance	Total Carryover
6501	Title I Part A	\$0.00	\$2,167,952.25	\$2,167,952.25
6530	Homeless	\$0.00	\$22,352.87	\$22,352.87
6702	Title VI-B Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$188,648.61	\$188,648.61
6703	ARP Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$303,091.02	\$303,091.02
6756	Title II-A	\$0.00	\$460,091.71	\$460,091.71
6758	Title III Immigrant	\$0.00	\$17,680.45	\$17,680.45
6761	Title III	\$0.00	\$3,258.28	\$3,258.28
6767	ARP Homeless II	\$0.00	\$85,277.37	\$85,277.37
6768	ARP Homeless I	\$0.00	\$121,328.00	\$121,328.00
6786	Title IV - Student Support and Academic Enrichment	\$0.00	\$707,041.70	\$707,041.70
6795	ARP ESSER	\$0.00	\$18,356,860.49	\$18,356,860.49



6441	21st	Century
------	------	---------

6001007	Dunbar Magnet Middle School	\$0.00	\$15,628.81	\$15,628.81
6001017	Bale Elementary School	\$0.00	\$17,476.89	\$17,476.89
6001042	Washington Magnet Elem. School	\$0.00	\$1,377.75	\$1,377.75
6001057	Mabelvale Elementary School	\$0.00	\$5,265.50	\$5,265.50
6001079	Chicot Elementary School	\$0.00	\$27,206.36	\$27,206.36
6001082	Southwest High School	\$0.00	\$20,116.47	\$20,116.47
6001083	Hall Stem Magnet High School	\$0.00	\$12,317.69	\$12,317.69



6505	505 School Imp Implementation Grant Year 1					
	6001007	Dunbar Magnet Middle School	\$0.00	\$12,066.87	\$12,066.87	
	6001010	Pulaski Heights Middle School	\$0.00	\$23,283.40	\$23,283.40	
	6001017	Bale Elementary School	\$0.00	\$51,589.41	\$51,589.41	
	6001021	Carver Magnet Elem. School	\$0.00	\$15,162.71	\$15,162.71	
	6001029	Western Hills Elem. School	\$0.00	\$6,026.26	\$6,026.26	
	6001035	M.L. King Magnet Elem. School	\$0.00	\$28,863.11	\$28,863.11	
	6001041	Stephens Elementary	\$0.00	\$70,589.49	\$70,589.49	
	6001042	Washington Magnet Elem. School	\$0.00	\$168,905.02	\$168,905.02	
	6001052	Baseline Elementary School	\$0.00	\$2,302.09	\$2,302.09	
	6001057	Mabelvale Elementary School	\$0.00	\$3,124.53	\$3,124.53	
	6001058	Otter Creek Elementary School	\$0.00	\$20,712.60	\$20,712.60	
	6001059	Wakefield Elementary School	\$0.00	\$63,159.07	\$63,159.07	
	6001062	Mabelvale Middle School	\$0.00	\$16,693.67	\$16,693.67	
	6001077	Cloverdale Middle School	\$0.00	\$32,006.65	\$32,006.65	
	6001078	Watson Elementary School	\$0.00	\$21,180.04	\$21,180.04	



6001082 Southwest High School	\$0.00	\$594,839.72	\$594,839.72
6001083 Hall Stem Magnet High School	\$0.00	\$28,995.17	\$28,995.17
6001085 J.A. FAIR K8 PREPARATORY SCHOOL	\$0.00	\$218,693.63	\$218,693.63



6506	School Imp Implementation Grant Year 1				
	6001003	Mann Magnet Middle School	\$27.96	\$102,040.73	\$102,068.69
	6001007	Dunbar Magnet Middle School	\$0.00	\$108,655.73	\$108,655.73
	6001010	Pulaski Heights Middle School	\$0.00	\$51,823.31	\$51,823.31
	6001017	Bale Elementary School	\$0.00	\$73,743.80	\$73,743.80
	6001018	Brady Elementary School	\$0.00	\$68,428.05	\$68,428.05
	6001020	McDermott Elementary School	\$0.00	\$36,195.03	\$36,195.03
	6001021	Carver Magnet Elem. School	\$0.00	\$78,353.95	\$78,353.95
	6001029	Western Hills Elem. School	\$0.00	\$36,326.76	\$36,326.76
	6001035	M.L. King Magnet Elem. School	\$0.00	\$54,769.48	\$54,769.48
	6001041	Stephens Elementary	\$0.00	\$89,966.34	\$89,966.34
	6001042	Washington Magnet Elem. School	\$0.00	\$75,239.44	\$75,239.44
	6001052	Baseline Elementary School	\$0.00	\$38,898.15	\$38,898.15
	6001057	Mabelvale Elementary School	\$0.00	\$79,831.12	\$79,831.12
	6001058	Otter Creek Elementary School	\$0.00	\$55,104.39	\$55,104.39
	6001059	Wakefield Elementary School	\$0.00	\$93,321.20	\$93,321.20



6001062	Mabelvale Middle School	\$0.00	\$96,127.80	\$96,127.80
6001077	Cloverdale Middle School	\$0.00	\$109,280.68	\$109,280.68
6001078	Watson Elementary School	\$0.00	\$77,658.15	\$77,658.15
6001082	Southwest High School	\$0.00	\$314,542.81	\$314,542.81
6001085	J.A. FAIR K8 PREPARATORY SCHOOL	\$0.00	\$158,440.00	\$158,440.00